## LEGACY SALMON CREEK MEDICAL CENTER

Philanthropy & Community Engagement





## **Friends of Legacy Salmon Creek**

Forming in 2023, Friends of Legacy Salmon Creek is a group of local community leaders who support the work of Legacy Salmon Creek Medical Center. The mission of Friends of Legacy Salmon Creek is to help provide the highest quality health care to individuals and families in our rapidly growing Southwest Washington community.

Annual memberships and additional contributions help fund projects that enhance the outstanding patient care and programs available at Legacy Salmon Creek and provide support to patients in need. Your charitable gift helps to provide the residents of Southwest Washington with high-quality, compassionate health care and truly makes a difference in the health of our local community.

## MEMBERSHIP LEVELS

Membership year is April 1 – March 31

All those joining before March 31, 2024 will be recognized as founding members on all Friends of Legacy Salmon Creek materials distributed annually.

### **Member** \$1,000

- Per individual voting member
- Invited to one annual in-person Salmon Creek event
- Invited to two virtual events per year featuring guest speakers
- Opportunities to meet and network with other community leaders
- Recognition in the membership list published online and in outreach materials
- Opportunity to participate in annual member funding survey
- Automatic membership in Legacy Salmon Creek's Evergreen Society, which includes special recognition and invitation to a donor appreciation event.

#### **Patron** \$2,500 Per individual votina memb

Benefits of Member levelInvitation to meet with

#### **Benefactor** \$5,000 Perindividual voting member

- Benefits of Member and Patron
  levels
- Lunch with Legacy Salmon Creek Medical Center's President

#### Legacy Builder:

Documented estate/ planned gift

- Special recognition on the public membership listing
- Benefits based on giving level

Your participation as a member of Friends of Legacy Salmon Creek will help to enhance and improve the quality of life for everyone in our community, including you, your family, friends, neighbors and all who walk through the doors of Legacy Salmon Creek Medical Center to better their health and their lives.



# For more information or ways to get involved, contact:

Drina Simons, Salmon Creek Hospital Foundation dksimons@lhs.org or 360-487-3263

Tax I.D. #83-0433165



